
St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, Dec. 11

Report supplied byUSDA
Receipts This Week 3,800
WeekAgo 4,300
Year Ago 4,000

Compared with last week’s
close, slaughter steers fully 2.00
instances 2.50 lower. Slaughter
heifers fully 2.00-2.50 lower. Cows
2.00-3.00 lower. Bulls steady.
Slaughter supply mainly choice
steers and heifers, around 10%
cows.

with last week.
SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Choice

and prime shorn with No. 1-2pelts,
95-115 lbs. 69.0071.00. Wooled,
choice and prime 95-115 lbs. 69.00
72.00, mostly 69.0070.00. Choice
grade 90110 lbs. 65.0069.00. Few
choice and prime 125-135 lbs.
discounted, 58.00-62.00.

FARM CALVES; Hoi. bulls 90
130 lb. 50.0080.00, one at 89.00; beef
cross bulls and heifers 75-100 lb.
48JD056.00.

choice 2-3 9251050 lbs. 58.0060.00.
Good 56.5058.50.

Average of LS 214 detailed price
quotations for choice 9001100 lbs.
steers this week 60.50, 11001300
lbs. 61.75. Average cost of all
slaughter steers this week 60.72,
average weight 1173 lbs. compared
to 62.40 and 1181 lbs. last week.
Average cost of all slaughter
heifers this week 60.47, average
weight 1059 lbs. comparedto 61.87
and 1065 lbs. last week.

HOGS; 248. Barrows & gilts
steady to .50 lower; US No. 1-2,235-
245 lb. barrows & gilts 53.5054.25;
No. 1-3, 210250 lb. 52.2553.50; No.
2-3, 210265 lb. 50.5052.00; few 285-
305 lb. 46.0049.25; No. 1-3, 190210
lb. 48.0051.50; 165180 lb. 42.00
47.00; sows .50 to 1.00 lower; US
No. 1-3, 335-630 lb. 42.0046.25;
boars 33.7538.75.

FEEDER PIGS: 75. US No. 1-3,
2035 lb. 25.0031.00; 3550 lb. 31.00
36.00; all per head.

SHEEP: 25. Lot High Choice &

prime 73 lb. wooled si. lambs 60.75;
si. ewes 12.0025.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES; Utility
21.0023.50, package solid mouth
breeding ewes 27.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Choice and
fancy 70-85 lbs. 70.0074.00; 6070
lbs. 64.0069.50.SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed

choice and prime 2-4, mostly 2-3,
1075-1350 lbs. 60.0061.00. Choice 2-4
975-1300 59.0060.50, mostly 59.00
60.00. Couple part loads 2-3 1050
1100 lbs. 61.00. Mixed good and
choice 2-3 9001250 lbs. 57.5059.50.
Good 2-3 9001200 lbs. 55.5057.50.
Standard to good 2-3 1075-1400 lb.
holsteins 48.00-52.00. Part load
mixed good and choice 2-31200 lbs.
53.50.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Breaking
utility and commercial 2-3 34.00
38.25, high dressing to 39.00. High
cutter and boning utility 1-3 34.50
38.25. Low to average cutter, few
canner 30.5035.00, thin light weight
individuals 25.00-30.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1-2 1400
2300 lbs. 42.00-46.50, low dressingto
35.5040.50.

Indiana
Livestock

Homer City, Pa.
Thursday, December 11
Report suppliedbyPDA

CATTLE: 301. SI. cows 1.502.00
lower; Choice si. steers 13201435
lb. 56.25-60.50; Good 52.0055.50;
few Standard 45.00-49.75; few
Standard & Good holsteins 41.00
44.75; Utility 38.00-44.75; Choice si.
heifers 53.00-57.25, one 58.25; Good
47.0053.00; Standard 40.0046.75;
Utility 35.00-40.25; Breaking Utility
& Coiiimercial si. cows 36.00-40.00;
Cutter & boning Utility 33.0037.00;
Canner & Lok Cutter 28.00-33.00;
shells down to 25.00; few Standard
bullocks 42.50-43.50; few Utility
38.0038.25; few YG No. 1,1355-1960
lb. si. bulls 41.25-43.00; one YG No.
2,1745 lb. 40.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers Med.
& Large No. 1, 7201060 lb. 43.00
49.00; heifers Med. Frame No. 1,
300515 lb. 41.75-45.00; Med. &

Large Frame No. 1, 635-870 lb.
41.00-45.00; Med. & Large Frame
No. 2, 435-875 lb. 30.25-38.25; bulls
Med. Frame No. 1,420560lb. 45.00
49.50.

GOATS: 3.27.0041.00per head,

OmahaWeekly
Thursday, Dec. 11

Report Supplied by USDA Joliet Weekly
Wednesday, Dec. 11

Report supplied by USDASLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
choice and prime 2-4, mostly 2-3,
900-1150 lbs. 58.00-59.00. Part load
2-3 1100 lbs. 59.25, package 59.50.
Choice 2-4 900-1100 lbs. 57.00-58.50,
mostly 57.00-58.00. Mixed good and
choice 2-3 900-1050 lbs. 55.00-57.00.
Good 2-3 900-1025 lbs. 53.50-55.00;
750-900 lbs. 50.00-53.50.

COWS: (Closing Week Sales)
breaking utility and commercial 2-
4 31.00-33.00. Cutter and boning
utility 1-2 33.0034.00. High-yielding
cutter and boning utility 1-2 34.00-
35.00. Canner and low cutter 1-2
30.0032.00. Shelly canner 1-2 27.00-
30.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1050-2300 lbs.
40.0044.00. CoupleYG 146.00.

Wednesday’s weekly sheep
auction. Receipts around 368 head.
Slaughter lambs 2.00-3.00 lower.
Slaughter ewes 2.00 higher.Feeder
lambs 2.00-3.00 higher compared

Compared to last week,
slaughtersteers and heifers closed
1.502.00 lower. Slaughter cows
steady and slaughter bulls steady
to 1.00 higher. A sharply lower
dressed beef prices and daily
decline in boxed beef prices were
the dominant factors in the decline
in prices at the live level.

Sales this week 825; last
week9l2; a year ago 1231.
Slaughter steers .50 to 1.50 lower.
Slaughter heifers 1.50 to mostly
2.00 lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Choice
2-1 11001400# 61.0063.00; mixed
good and choice 2-3 10501250#
59.00-61.00; package choice 2-3
1300# holsteins 52.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 9001050# 59.0060.50;
mixed goodand choice 2-3 9001050#
57.0059.50.

Estimated 5 day receipts this
week 6,200 compared to actual 5
day receipts last week of 7,695 and
7,471 last year. Slaughter steers
accounted for 38 percent of
receipts, slaughter heifers 40
percent, slaughter cows 11 percent
and feeder cattle 9 percent.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Closing
sales choice 2-4 1075-1300 lbs. 60.50-
61.75. Mixed good and choice 2-3
1050-1200 lbs. 59.50-61.00. Good
57.00-59.50.

St. Louis Cattle
December 12,1986

Report Supplied by USDA
FEEDERS: Receipts around

1,500 head, feeder steers and
heifers 2.00-3.00 lower, instances
4.00 lower on heifers 600 lbs. and
up. Increase supply medium frame
1600 lbs. and up steers and heifers.
Feeder bulls 3.00-4.00 lower. Few
holsteins steers 2.00-3.00 lower
compared with last week.

CALVES; 148. Few Good vealers
58.50-67.50; Standard& Good 90-130
lb. 45.50-53.00; 60451b. 39.00-48.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Closing sales choice 2-4 975-1100
lbs. 59.5001.00. Mixed good and

SPECIALIZING IN FLUID FERTILIZER King’s Hay
Kirkwood, Pa.(Granular Fertilizer Also Available)

OVER 35 YEARS EXPERIENCE »##########!

USING MODERN APPLICATING EQUIPMENT FOR EVERY SIZE JOB

FEEDER STEERS; Medium
frame with a few large frame 1:
300-500 lbs. 61.50-67.50; 500-700 lbs.
56.50-62.75; 700-1000 lbs. 55.00-
58.50; 1000-1200 lbs. 52.75-57.25.

Large frame 2 holsteins: 400-500
lbs. 52.00-52.50 ; 800-1000 lbs. 42.00-
47.00.

FEEDER BULLS; Medium

AVAILABLE FERTILIZERS AND SERVICES
* Liquid Pop Up Corn Starter 9-18-9 3s
* Granular Corn Starter In Bags
* Suspension Fertilizer-weed and feed with flotation equipment
* Side dressingcorn with Liquid N Solution
" CALL 717-397-0035___ FRIDAY, DECEMBER 19

ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
l:OOP.M.

Sale To Start Promptly Every 4 Weeks
Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,

Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt.
272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to Jackson Road,
right. 2nd farm, OR take Rt. 222, out of
Quarryville to Cedar Hill Road to Little
Britain Road to Jackson Road, left.
Watch for sale arrows.

50 to 60 Head
WHITE DIAMOND GILTS

Here Now a new cross again.
Large White & Landrace, first

generation true F-l gilts.
Parent stock originated from
Lieske Bros. Minnesota. Very

productive in litter size
andfeed conversion.

I Vaccinated for Lapto. Eryslplas,
[ Rhinitis, E'Coll, Pastaueralla

Hand mated with Breeding Dates
Local Track Available

No Hogs Sold OnCommission

JOHN B. STOLTZFUS
R.D. 1,Kirkwood, Pa.

Abe Diffenbach, Auctioneer AU22SL

A

~

XpncatteuVlßL
i —j LIQUID2020Horse ShoeRd., Lancaster, PA FERTILIZER

Pb. 717*397*0038

TOBACCO GROWERS
The Keystone Tobacco Marketing Group is working hard to
develop the 1986 market for you.

Although the market is slow to develop this year - you must
stay strong and united.
There has been a problem with damp tobacco - please be
careful regarding moisture. Buyers have not been pleased
with the damp tobacco.

KEYSTONE TOBACCO MARKETING GROUP
—~ i,T MEMBERS

«* □ Gordon Spot
Tobacco
Auction
717-354-6934717-687-0990or

717-299-3001
"THE NEWCHOICE"

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Dacambar 13,1M6-Al5

Livestock market and auction news
frame 1: 300-500 lbs. 48.75-54.75;
package largeframe 582.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
frame with few large frame 1: 300-
500 lbs. 53.00-57.50; gaunt cross
bred 450 lbs. 61.50; 50&800 lbs.
54.00-59.50; 600-900 lbs. 50.00-55.25.

REPLACEMENT COWS:
Medium frame 1: 800-950 lbs. 5-7
years old, open 37.75-38.50.

Chambersburg
Livestock

Chambersburg,Pa.
Thursday, December 11
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE: 370. Few Choice si.
steers 50.60-54.85; Good 46.051.00;
2 Choice si. heifers 51.25 and 53.75;
few Good 49.75-50.25; Breaking
Utility & Commercial si. cows
35.8540.00, few to 43.25; Cutter it
Boning Utility 34.25-37.75; Canner
& Low Cutter 31.25-35.00; shells
down to 27.00; YG No. 1,1400-1990
lb. si. bulls 42.60-48.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers few
Med. Frame No. 1,465-800 lb. 45.00-
48.50; heifers few Med. Frame No.
1,550-885 lb. 37.0041.50.

CALVES; 419. Few Choice
vealers 66.00-73.00; few Good 58.00-
64.00; Standard it Good 70-105 lb.
43.00-50.00; Utility 60-80 lb. 30.00-
45.00.

FARM CALVES; Hoi. bulls 90-95
lb. 51.00-65.00, few to 80.00; 100-135
lb. 85.00-101.00; few hoi. heifers 95-
1201b. 55.00-65.00.

HOGS: 26. Lot No. 1-3, 225 lb.
barrows & gilts 52.50; lot 230 lb.
52.85; lot No. 3-4, 279 lb. 50.00; lot
273 lb. 48.25; few US No. 1-3,470530
lb. sows 42.00-42.75.

FEEDER PIGS: 10. Not enough
sales for markettest.

SHEEP: 2. SI. ewes 16.00 and
27.00.

GOATS: 3. Sold from 25.00-39.00
per head.

Tuesday,Dec. 9,1986
Report supplied byAuction

Wet day, 26 loads. Alfalfa 124.00-
140.00. 1pickup load 104.00, Alfalfa
Mix 109.00-138.00, Mixed Hay
120.00- Timothy St Mix
105.00- Grass & Mixed Hay
82.00- 6 loads Straw 110.00-
122.00, 1 load corn fodder 70.00,
Oats 1.46/bushel.

KING’S AUCTION
KIRKWOOD

Hay, Straw and
Grain Auction

EVERY TUESDAY
12:00

Located Rt 472 5 mites south
ofQuarryvilte or 6 miles north of
Oxford at Shaub's Auction
House

LtoydH Kreider
Auctioneer

AU-000513L
No out of state checks

ALL TRUCKERS AND
FARMERS WELCOME

NEXTSALE DATE JANUARY 16,1:00P.M

ZIP I
, BUG CONSULTANTS. ■INC. I
I 13N. Fulton St |

Auburn, NY 19021 , *

_315-3*4-710» LF

I
(NAME

[ADORE!

I CITY
[state


